Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

by using Micron’s part catalog search at www.micron.com. To compare features and specifications by device type,
visit www.micron.com/products. Contact the factory for devices not found.
Figure 1: Part Number Ordering Information
Production Status
Blank = Production
ES = Engineering samples
QS = Qualification samples
Operating Temperature
IT = –40°C to +85°C
AT = –40°C to +105°C (Grade 2 AEC-Q100)
Special Options
S = Standard
A = Automotive quality
Security Features
0 = Standard default security
Package Codes
12 = 24-ball T-PBGA, 05/6 x 8mm (5 x 5 array)
SF = 16-pin SOP2, 300 mil
Sector size
E = 64KB sectors, 4KB and 32KB sub-sectors
Micron Technology
Part Family
25T = Twin Quad Serial NOR Flash
Voltage
L = 2.7–3.6V
U = 1.7–2.0V
Density
256 = 256Mb (32MB)
512 = 512Mb (64MB)
01G = 1Gb (128GB)
Stack
B = 2 die/1 S#
H = 2 die/2 S#
Device Generation
A = 1st generation
B = 2nd generation
Die Revision
A = Rev. A
B = Rev. B
Pin Configuration Option
1 = HOLD# pin
3 = RESET# pin
8 = RESET# and HOLD# pins
MT 25T L xxx B  BA 1 E SF IT0- S ES
512Mb, Twin-Quad I/O Serial Flash Memory
Features
PDF: 09005aef86110ec2
mt25t-qljs-L512-xBA-xxT.pdf - Rev. G 06/16 EN 2 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
© 2014 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Contents
Device Description ...........................................................................................................................................  8